TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NCR International, Inc		11/19/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teradata US, Inc.
Street Address:	1700 S. Patterson Blvd.
Internal Address:	WHQ-5W
City:	Dayton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45479
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1461689	TERADATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)445-3187

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

937-445-7663 Phone:

Email: Karen.Chuna@teradata.com

Correspondent Name: James M. Stover

Address Line 1: 1700 S. Patterson Blvd.

Address Line 2: WHQ-5W

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45479

8020248
Karen Chuna
/Karen Chuna/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0777

900092307

Date:	11/19/2007	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=IP-Trademark Assignment1#page1.	tif	
source=IP-Trademark Assignment1#page2.tif		
ource=IP-Trademark Assignment1#page3 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0778

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **NCR** International, Inc. having its principal offices at 1700 S. Patterson Blvd., Dayton, OH 45479, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto, Teradata US, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with an address of 1700 S. Patterson Blvd, WHQ-5W, Dayton, Ohio 45479 ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule #1, and any registrations resulting from any trademark applications listed below (collectively "Trademark Rights").

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights:

- (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Trademark Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Trademark Rights, and
- (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for trademark registration, or other governmental grants for the Trademark Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention, the Trademark Law Treaty, the Madrid Protocol, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective trademark office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to register any and all trademarks which may be granted upon any of the Trademark Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Trademark Rights is executed at
Dayton, Ohio on November 19, 2007.
ASSIGNOR: NCR Corporation
By: Ost. Fale
Name: Douglas S. Foote
Title: Law Vice-President .
STATE OF OHIO)
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)
,
On November 19, 2007 , before me, Shirley A. Doll , Notary Public in
and for said State, personally appeared Douglas S. Foote , personally
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she
executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the
instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0779

WITNESS my hand	d and official seal.	:	
Signature _	SHIRLEY DOLL, NOTARY PUL	BLIC	(Seal)
	In and for the State of Ohi My Commission Expires September 12	0	
ASSIGNEE: Tera	adata US, Inc.		
	ra K. Nyquist eral Counsel		-
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF MO) NTGOMERY)		
and for said State, p to me (or proved to name is subscribed the same in his/her	personally appeared	Laura K. Nyquist factory evidence) to and acknowledged that by his/her sign	huna , Notary Public in , personally known o be the person whose d to me that he/she executed mature on the instrument l, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my han	d and official seal.		
Signature	Karen L.	<u>Chura</u>	(Seal)
		*	KAREN L. CHUNA, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 9, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0780

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Schedule #1

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.

DATE REGISTERED

TERADATA

1461689

October 20, 1987

3/3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 11/19/2007